## 503115512 12/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162120

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	/ ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
MASAHIKO KITAYAMA						11/25/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KABUSI	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA					
Street Address:	1-1, SH	IBAURA 1	-CHOME				
City:	MINATO	D-KU, TOK	ΥO				
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Name:	TOSHIE		AL SYSTEMS CORPOR	ATIO	N		
Street Address:	1385, S	HIMOISHI	GAMI				
City:	OTAWA	RA-SHI, T	OCHIGI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Property Type		00540040	Number				
Application Number:	2	29513018	Number				
Application Number:		29513018	Number				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b> (	(202)824-3	001		uccessfu	ıl it will he sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA ( e sent to	(202)824-3 the e-mai	001 <b>I address first; if that is</b>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided; (	202)824-3 the e-mai ; if that is (202) 824-(	001 I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3000	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA ( e sent to provided; (	202)824-3 the e-mai ; if that is 202) 824-3 pwptopat@	001 <b>I address first; if that is</b> <b>unsuccessful, it will be</b> 3000 Dannerwitcoff.com, rblac	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( k	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 202) 824-3 pwptopat@ gbeltran@l	001 I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, rblac pannerwitcoff.com	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( t	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 202) 824-3 pwptopat@ gbeltran@l	001 <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Dannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided, ( k e E	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 202) 824-3 pwptopat@ gbeltran@l 3ANNER &	001 <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Dannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; ( k E	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202) 824-3 poptopat@ poeltran@l 3ANNER & 1100 13TH STE 1200	001 <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Dannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	(202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> (202) 824-3 (202) 824-3 (20	001 <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Dbannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	(202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> (202) 824-3 (202) 824-3 (20	001 <i>I address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com & WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW TON, D.C. 20005	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 2020 824-3 2020 824-3 20	001 <i>I address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Dbannerwitcoff.com, rblac Dannerwitcoff.com & WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW TON, D.C. 20005 341.00351	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	202)824-3 <i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 844-3	001 <i>I address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, rblac Deannerwitcoff.com & WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW TON, D.C. 20005 341.00351 RELL G. MOTTLEY	sent	' via US I	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	202)824-3 the e-mai ; if that is 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 84-3 84	001 <i>address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, rblac Deannerwitcoff.com WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW TON, D.C. 20005 341.00351 RELL G. MOTTLEY rell G MOTTLEY /	e sent	Øbanne	<i>Mail.</i> rwitcoff.com,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( k E E	202)824-3 the e-mai ; if that is 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202) 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 202 824-3 84-3 84	001 <i>I address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, rblac Deannerwitcoff.com & WITCOFF, LTD. I ST. NW TON, D.C. 20005 341.00351 RELL G. MOTTLEY rell G MOTTLEY / 4/2014	e sent	Øbanne	<i>Mail.</i> rwitcoff.com,	

Attorney Docket No.

発明の名称	DINGER	PATENT DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT					
无明心语称 TITLE OF INVENTION:	]	PROBE FOR AN ULTRASONIC DIAGNOSIS APPARATUS					
DECLARATION							
下記発明者である私は、つぎの As a below named inventor,							
本宣誓は ・ This declaration is directed to:	Ø	添付されている、あるいは The attached application, or					
	۵	米国出願、あるいはに出願されたPGT国際出願番号 として出願されているものに宛てられています。 United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
		私が権限を授与したものによって行われたものです。 ion was made or authorized to be made by me.					
私は本出願書中にあらわれるもともとの発明者、あるいはもともとの共同発明者です。 ・ I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
本室警書において故意に虚偽の申し立てを行った場合は 18 U.S.C. 1001 により、罰金あるいは最高五(5)年の禁園刑、 あるいはその両方による罰則の対象となることを認めます。 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
ASSIGNMENT							
WHEREAS, I, as a below named Inventor/Assignor, have invented the above invention.							
WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, and a place of business at 13 right, title and interest in and	Foshiba, a Japan, ar 85, Shimo I to the af	corporation, and having its offices and a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura of Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation, a corporation, and having its offices ishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan are desirous of acquiring the entire oresald inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor a, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:					
salary and/or payment for th hereby acknowledged, I said assigns and legal representat America and all countries for Letters Patent in foreign cour which such applications are e and in and to all applications reexaminations, continuation	e making Assignor, ives, the f eign there itries in it ntitled ur and Lette is, continu	<b>CONCERN</b> , be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of eto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for s own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to uder international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions rs Patent granted therefor, and all non-provisionals, divisionals, relssues, lation-in-parts and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks ecrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make,					
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue Il Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this issignment.							

## OMBINED PATENT DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0816

Attorney Docket No.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	
Legal Name: Masahiko Kitayama	Citizenship: Japan
Residence (City, State/Province): Tokyo Japan	
signature: Magahiko Kitayawa	Date: NOV. 25th 2014

PATENT REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 12/24/2014**